
Tel. Nos. (038) 5089731/ 5089751/ 5088115/2372205 
Telefax Nos. (038) 5089741 (Acctg.) / 5088095 (GMs Office) 
Email:  boheco1_main@yahoo.com / boheco1main@gmail.com / boheco1.bac.csp@gmail.com 
Website:  www.boheco1.com.ph 

BOHOL I ELECTRIC Cooperative, INC. 
Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol 

 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDDERS 
 

The BOHOL I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (BOHECO I) will be conducting a Competitive 

Selection Process for the procurement of its 1.6-MW additional Long-Term (2021-2031) power 

supply requirement. 

 

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: To be eligible to participate in this Joint Competitive Selection 

Process, a bidder must exhibit control over generating capacity of power plant(s) with a certificate 

of good performance / track record from their customers. 

 

TAKE-OFF STRUCTURE: These generating capacities may come from any type, size and number of 

power plants or generating units that are located and connected to Bohol Sub-Grid (138KV or 69KV) 

or directly embedded to BOHECO I’s Distribution Network considering the respective limitations of 

its Substation and Distribution Lines. 

 
INFORMATION MEMORANDUM: An Information Memorandum describing the Competitive 

Selection Process (CSP) together with NEA approved Terms of Reference (TOR) will be provided to 

all interested bidders upon receipt of their Letter of Intent (LOI) addressed to: 

THE THIRD-PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (TPBAC) 
Office Address: BOHECO I Main Office Building, Brgy. Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol 6329 

Email address: boheco1.bac.csp@gmail.com  Tel. No. (038) 508 – 9731/9751 
 

Contact Persons: 
VICTORIO L. SARIGUMBA   :         Mobile No. +63 917 634 2678   
DANILO L. QUIDLAT        :  Mobile No. +63 917 805 6982 
LIEZL L. LACEA       :   Mobile No. +63 939 425 0094 

 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS: Detailing the rules of the competitive selection process and the 

methodology for the evaluation of the proposals will be released to bidders who submitted their 

Letter of Intent (LOI) to participate and have paid the Bidding Document Fee on or before 

November10, 2020. 

BIDDING DOCUMENT FEE (NON – REFUNDABLE):  One Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php100,000.00) 

payable upon submission of Letter of Intent (LOI). 
                          

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF LETTER OF INTENT:     NOVEMBER 10, 2020, 5:00 P.M. 

DEADLINE FOR THE PAYMENT OF BIDDING DOCUMENT:    NOVEMBER 10, 2020, 5:00 P.M. 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDDING PROPOSALS:     DECEMBER 16, 2020, 10:00 A.M. 

 

 

VICTORIO L. SARIGUMBA 

Chairman, BOHECO I CSP TPBAC 

mailto:boheco1_main@yahoo.com
mailto:boheco1@yahoo.com

